# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOSAIC PHOSPHATES COMPANY		l12/18/2008	General Partnership: DELAWARE
Mosaic Phosphates MP Inc.		12/18/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE MOSAIC COMPANY	
Street Address:	3033 Campus Drive	
Internal Address:	E490	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1108996	LIQUIFOS
Registration Number:	0505045	MULTIFOS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123495740

Email: salchow@ptslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kyle T. Peterson

Address Line 1: 80 S 8TH ST STE 4800 Address Line 2: 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3595.44US01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0632

900126356

\$65,00 1108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle T. Peterson		
Signature:	/Kyle T. Peterson/		
Date:	02/05/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Mail#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0633

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Mosaic Phosphates Company Assignee: The Mosaic Company

WHEREAS, Mosaic Phosphates Company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," a Delaware general partnership, by its Managing general partner, Mosaic Phosphates MP Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a mailing address of 3033 Campus Drive, Suite E490, Plymouth, MN 55441, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,108,996, and 505,045;

WHEREAS, The Mosaic Company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," a Delaware Corporation with a mailing address of 3033 Campus Drive, Suite E490, Plymouth, MN 55441, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks above, and the goodwill of the business appertaining to said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective December 18, 2008, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and related goodwill, the registrations thereof along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,108,996, and 505,045 in the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

MOSAIC PHOSP	HATES COMPA	ANY,
A Delaware gener		
By its Managing g		
Mosaic Phosphate	es MP Inc., a Dela	aware corporation
•	2/1	
Signed:	Man ,	
Print Name:	•	
I IIIIt Naiiic.	·· ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

A day of December 200.8

Mary J. Danielson

Notary Public

Minnesota

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2009

RECORDED: 02/05/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0634